

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 17 January 2018
 Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2018/19
 Appendix 1 - Draft NPRN Surface Treatment Programme

SURFACE DRESSING

Road No.	Location	Division	Total Bed Length (m)	Average Width (m)	Total Scheme Area (m ²)	Estimated Cost £	Cumulative Cost £
U3221	Range Road, Warcop - HRA Section	Warcop/ Appleby	1147	5.46	6263	£25,865	£25,865
U3321	Range Road, Warcop	Warcop/Murton/ Appleby	3167	4.86	15392	£59,412	£85,276
B5305	Catterlen Roundabout To Stoneybeck Roundabout	Penrith/ Penrith North	1164	10.1	11756	£45,145	£130,421
B5305	Crown Farm To Riggdyke	Skelton/ Greystoke & Hesket	540	6.55	3537	£13,547	£143,968
B5305	Wood Close To Pringle House Junction	Skelton/ Greystoke & Hesket	1617	6.9	11157	£42,732	£186,700
C1036	Hutton-in-the-Forest To Ivegill Crossroads	Skelton/Hesket/ Greystoke & Hesket	8839	6.045	53432	£204,644	£391,344
U3194/ B6412/ C3057/ U3199	Winderwath To Spitals Via Temple Sowerby	Brougham/Temple Sowerby/ Penrith Rural	3676	7.68	28232	£108,127	£499,471
B6542	Appleby Grammar School To A66	Appleby/ Appleby	736	7.83	5763	£22,072	£521,543
B6542	Bongate 30mph Signs To Coupland Beck/A66 Junction	Appleby/ Murton/ Appleby	1842	7.64	14073	£53,899	£575,442
U3220	Coupland Beck (Including Golf Course Junction)	Murton/ Warcop/ Appleby	552	8.94	4935	£18,901	£594,343
U3220	Coupland Beck To Sandford Thorn	Warcop/ Appleby	370	4.87	1802	£6,901	£601,244
B6260	Maulds Meaburn Junction To Hoff 40mph Signs	Crosby Ravensworth/ Bandleyside/ Eden Lakes/ Appleby	4220	6.39	26966	£103,279	£704,523
C3054	Harberwain Hill, Crosby Ravensworth (Bed 21 2016/17)	Crosby Ravensworth/ Eden Lakes	710	5.70	4047	Remedial	£704,523
		TOTALS			187354		£704,523